

STATE OF MAINE SENATE 105TH LEGISLATURE

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P. 332, L. D. 983, Bill, "AN ACT to Provide Mandatory Penalties for Commission of a Crime with a Dangerous Weapon."

Amend said Bill in the title by striking out the words "Dangerous Weapon" and inserting in place thereof the word 'Firearm'

Further amend said Bill by striking out the underlined words <u>"dangerous weapon</u>" and inserting in place thereof the underlined word '<u>firearm'</u> whenever it appears in the following places:

- Section 1: Lines 3, 4, 8 and 16.
- Section 2: Lines 4, 5 and 15.
- Section 3: Lines 6 and 14.
- Section 4: Lines 4, 5 and 17.
- Section 5: Lines 4, 5 and 14.
- Section 6: Lines 4, 5 and 16
- Section 8: Lines 4, 5 and 18
- Section 9: Lines 5 and 12
- Section 10: Lines 5 and 11
- Section 11: Lines 4, 5 and 18
- Section 12: Lines 4, 5 and 14
- Section 13: Lines 4, 7 and 17
- Section 14: Lines 4, 6, 11, 12 and 24
- Section 15: Lines 4, 5 and 15
- Section 16: Lines 4, 5 and 15

(Filing no. 8-218)

Q. OF R. SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P. 332, L. D. 983

Section 17: Lines 4, 5 and 16. Section 18: Lines 5 and 12. Section 19: Lines 5 and 12. Section 20: Lines 4, 5 and 15. Section 21: Lines 4, 5 and 16. Section 22: Lines 4, 5 and 16. Section 23: Lines 5 and 15. Section 24: Line 5 and 12. Section 24: Line 9. Line 10 (2 times) Section 25: Lines 3 and 7. Section 26: Lines 3 and 4.

Further amend said Bill in section 24 in that part designated "<u>§ 4001.</u>" by striking out all of the last underlined sentence of subsection 2.

Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to change "dangerous weapon" to "firearm".

Proposed by Senator:

NAME:

COUNTY: Franklin Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule No. 11A.

(Filing No. S-218)

5/27/71